

Moved by Nonini

Seconded by Anthon

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 379

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1  
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 9, following "for" insert: "pub-  
3 lic"; also in line 9, following "and" insert: "public"; in line 18, delete  
4 "and" and insert: ", "; also in line 18, following "administrators" insert:  
5 ", parents and students"; in line 19, delete "Evaluating" and insert: "En-  
6 suring that the state department of education and the Idaho digital learning  
7 academy evaluate"; in line 20, delete "software"; also in line 20, delete  
8 "providing" and insert: "provide"; in line 21, delete "software"; in line  
9 39, delete "software"; also in line 39, following "for" insert: "pub-  
10 lic"; also in line 39, following "districts" insert: "and public charter  
11 schools"; in line 40, delete "professional-" and insert: "career"; in line  
12 41, following "technical" insert: "secondary and"; and in line 45, delete  
13 "professional-" and insert: "career".